Form P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

r—v— CITY OF PORTLAND
Application And o - RECTION PERM'T |SSUED
Notos, B A . Permit Numbe}: 070635
JUN 13 2007
This Is to certify that_ HANNAFORD BROS CO /i
has permission to tent to be set up in parking 1d —G*P{“G‘F—PGR—-H:A‘N'B
AT 783 RIVERSIDE ST 327A A012001

provided that the person or person
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

epting this permit shall comply with all
ances of the City of Portland regulating
ctures, and of the application on file in

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept. _\ C'AA}>9\
B
Health Dept.
Appeal Board }) ;
Other 110 Iy
Department Name irector - Buiidingf§ Inspection Services

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | PermitNo: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 07-0635 327A A012001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
783 RIVERSIDE ST HANNAFORD BROS CO PO BOX 1000
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

n/ a Portland
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: e /]

Tents Zg-‘ﬂ’

Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Commercial / Hannaford Commercial / Hannaford tent to be $30.00 5

set up in parking lot for events from [FIRE DEPT: B{PP roved |INSPECTION:

6/4/07 - 7/122/07

Proposed Project Description:

tent to be set up in parking lot for events from 6/4/07 - 7/22/07

(] Denied

Signature: CX‘(-Q\ Cﬁ%

Use Group: _g

oMoy

Typ@ﬁr

Signature: Iah%]lﬂ
PEDESTRIAN ACTIWITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)}

Action: [] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied

_J
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Appl‘OVﬂl
dmartin 05/3 /2007
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Higtoric Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and ["] Shoreland [] variance Not in District or Landmark

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,

septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work..

] Wetland

PERMIT ISSUED

] Flooq Zone 0\7:)

] Miscellancous

(] Conditional Use

[ Does Not Require Review

[ 1 Requires Review

JUN 13 2007

CITY OF PORTLAND

7] Subdivision / [ Interpretation O Approved
["] site Plan "] Approved ] Approved w/Conditions
Maj [7] Minor ] [ ] Denied ] Denied
oL
Date: Q/ l ) Date: Date:
ot
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

Jjurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 07-0635 | 05/30/2007 327A A012001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
783 RIVERSIDE ST HANNAFORD BROS CO PO BOX 1000
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

n/a Portland
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Tents

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Commercial / Hannaford tent to be set up in parking lot for events tent to be set up in parking lot for events from 6/4/07 - 7/22/07

from 6/4/07 - 7/22/07

Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 05/31/2007

T)ept: Zoning Status: Approved
Note: Ok to Issue:
Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Chris Hanson Approval Date:  06/12/2007
Note: Ok to Issue:

1) This permit DOES NOT authorize any construction activities. The tent/stage must be removed at the end of the event.

2) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review
and approrval prior to work.

Approval Date:  06/12/2007

Dept: Fire Status: Approved Reviewer: Capt Greg Cass
Ok to Issue: []

Note:




Tent/Canopy or Temporary Event
Staging Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address/ Park of Installation: ‘(i o\ T8 Raversicte D - Porend Mo w3

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot | Property Owner: Telephone:
Chart# Blpck# Lot#

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) | Applicant name, address &telephone: | Fee: $30.00
Me WSS Sovaque. € MSQ

215 Cornmney et SF
Ei CVYL MET Cfi&)\’?l%"*&7€f)

The permit fee, and the following items, must be completed and submitted to the Inspections Division
to receive a permit.

1. Certificate of Flammability
2. Letter of approval from property owner. If the City is owner, attach a completed copy of
Application to Use City Parks & Public Space from Parks & Recreation (756-8278).
3. Company name of installer (contact info).
4. Plot Plan showing the following:
Tent/Canopy or temporary event staging locations, including dimensions, exits and
entrances of proposed and existing, parking and existing building locations. If this is
temporary staging, you will need to include product information. (Applicant may call
Parks & Recreation for maps of Portland’s Parks @ 756-8275).
5. If the City is the property owner, Certificate of Insurance listing the City as additiona insured.
Minimum amount of coverage is $400,000.00

Who should we contact when permit is ready: MC_,\\%S(x &\mq ¢ u525-Y00

Address: 215 ComoneCiug\ S Pot\ind, BNE  Telephone:
O\l

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Tent/Canopy and Event Staging Permit Application
as one package. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes
the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized
agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for wark described
in thig application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representatxve shall have the authority
to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes |
applicable to this permit.

ﬁfgnature of applicant: /}/ / 17 M G4t Date: O l/ S /07

This is NOT a permit; you may not om ﬁence ANY work until the permit is issued.

ONINOZBINOILDEISNIENI VNONVTLIHOL Z0:11 (gam) LO. 51 "AVH

Z/2 ANV



Hannaford Bros. Co.

May 18, 2007

To Whom It May Concern:

Hannaford Brothers Corp gives emg3, LLC (emg3), limited liability company based in
Maine, full permission to execute their Hannaford “Summer Celebrations” Summer
Grilling event at the attached list of Hannaford stores. These events will be held in
Hannaford store parking lots between June 4™ and July 22, 2007.

We have approved emg3 to erect two canopies, have an emcee broadcast over a PA
system, and conduct free sweepstakes and food sampling activities.

Also, emg3 is authorized to act on our behalf to obtain the permits necessary to execute
their event. They will be responsible for the proper disposal of all refuse and maintaining
the property free from litter and nuisance during the total period of operation. Hannaford
Brothers Corp has been named an additional insured and loss payee on emg3’s general
liability and umbrella policies. Accommodations will be made for any municipality
seeking to be named an additional insured and emg3 willingly assumes liability for this
event.

Sincerely

EH—

NS

Evan Harding
Marketing Specialist
Hannaford

P.0. Box 1000 PORTLAND, MAINE 04104 TELEPHONE 207-883-2911
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emg.

215 Commercial St.

Portland, ME 04101

207.828.4700B
207.828.4704 F
www.emg3.com

Al information contained within this
document, issued by emg3 for the purposes
of bid, proposal and/or build, is the property
of emg3. Any distribution of this informa -
tion or production designs is prohibited
withiout prior consent of emg3.

CLIENT
Hannaford

PROJECT NAME
Summer 2007

Tent

ACCT. CONTACT
DD

DRAWN BY
RK

DATE DRAWN
3/27/07

DRAWING NAME
Event Plan







P, \
A0DUCT OF ZINGERLEME'™

Z INGERLEMETAL

Semi-hexagonal Pavilion

Technical Documentation

Index
CE-Declaration of CONfOIMILY...........cccevuiueerererieirieceisisssssse st s ssssssssss st essssssssssenans 2
TechniCal ValUS . -uwssevsrsmomsnssmimsmmismmsmsssronss st 3
Technical DESCHIPHON............cceieiiriiriee e e s aeae 3
Employed Material...............ccoouiinineeeieeceeee et 3
2= T3 1o O SO 3
PermisSible LOAAS...........occuriuemieierceciieise st 3
Declaration of conformity fire resistant varnish Stufex.............ccccovecnveeierercecreeceienns 4
Technical data sheet counter elements Tilly..............cc.coevreereeeeccrereer e 5
Declaration of conformity side panels Caledonia...........ccoo.eueeerieniernemnennirneneissninceneen 6
Declaration of conformity tissue Giovanardi..............cccoeeerureiniensinnencereeerceserseesenisens 8
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CE-Declaration of Conformity

The company
Z INGERLEMETAL

Zingerlemetal AG
Industriezone 174
1-39040 Natz/Schabs (BZ)
Tel. 0039 0472 412 035
Fax 00390472412 490
www.masterstand.com
www.mastertent.com
www.zingerlemetal.com

declares under its responsibility that the

Semi-hexagonal Pavilion

is in compliance with the essential safety and health requirements and with the requirements concerning the
following national laws:

D.M. 26/6/84

L. 10/1997

L. 1150/1942

in addition, it is in compliance with the provincial law
D.P.G.P Prov. BZ Nr. 20/1970 Art. 1 und 30.

For the employed materials please refer to the following standards

Fabric

This is to confirm that the employed fabric has been declared in the class 002 according with the tests of
reaction to fire CSE RF 1/75/A ~ CSE 3/77 carried out at the Laboratory LAPI Srl. in Cadenzano (Fl) and
approved by the Ministry of the Interior.

Lateral Panels
The lateral panels are in compliance with the Ministerial Decree of March 21, 1973

Bench
The bench panels are manufactured according to the Austrian standards OENORM B3022.

Serial number......................
The Safety Person in Charge

Schabs, .....ccocoeeveei

www.masterstand.com V. 02.01.2006 2/8



Dr. Ing. Markus Waldboth

| - 39043 Klausen (BZ) - Leitach 33
09/03/06

Technical Values

Octagonal Pavilion (V. 02.01.06)

Zingerlemetal AG
Industriezone 174
[-39040 Natz/Schabs (BZ)

Technical Description

Diameter 6,12m
Gutter height 1,95m
Ridge height 3,52m
Bench height 1.0m
Weight of pavillon 300,7 kg

Employed Material
Steel S235, galvanized (structure)
Polypropylene, aluminium (lateral panels)
Wood (counter elements)
PVC (roof)

Standards
Eurocode EN 1991-2-4, EN 1993-1-1

Permissible Loads
Static calculations and practical tests carried out:

Description Admissible Values
Max. wind speed 30 km/h
Maximally permissible load per unit area on the roof 3,5 kg/im?

Max. weight on one bench element 100 kg

Max. weight on a counter extension 50 kg

The technical
Dr. Ing. Markus Waldboth

Fmn b s Wad v ia

ORDINE DEGLI INGEGNERI
DELLA PROV. DI BOLZANO

Dr. Ing. MARKUS WALDBOTH
Nr. 1484

INGENIEURKAMMER
DER _PROVINZ BOZEN

www.masterstand.com V. 02.01.2006 3/8



Declaration of conformity fire resistant varnish Stufex

This certificate comprises 3 pages

DLECLARATION OF CONFORMITY NO. 106186 (DM 64/03/92)

This ceruticate was prepared for: Convention / Event
ZINGERLE METAL GmbH

Industriezone Schabs 103

39040 NA'TZ/SCHABS (BZ2)

Firc-proot coating material STUFEX R 450 ALKYDHARZ TRANSPARENT

Correspords to the type-tested prototype according to the type approval mentioned in this certiticate

Uype Apnroval No. BL876PVI100003 of October 17, 2000

Year of Production: 2001 Fire-resistance Class: | (ONE)

An ettective treatment is obtained if the product is applicd:

- according to the techuical information and amounts indicated in the technical specifications sheet;

- continuously on materials located in a closed space.

The effectiveness of the fire-retardant trcatment is good for a maximum period of 5 (FIVE) YEARS
according to Ministerial Decree DM of March 6, 1992.

Amount: kg 00325.0  forqm 00691.0 WOOD
The material described above was sold to:
AMONN-COSMA Sp.A.

Altmannstralle 12 - 39100 BOZEN (BZ)
with Invoice/Delivery Note No. 955 of May. 15, 2001.

FOR IDENTIFICATION OF THE TESTING AUTHORITY

To prevent (raud, this certilicate is only valid if the following conditions are satistied:

1} The certificate is prepared on company paper with the stamp "STUFEX" in the colors EG ORANGE or OCHRE YELLOW.
The inner surfaces are provided with a GREEN stamp and with the following text: "THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID ONLY
FOR THE PURPOSE AND PERSON STATED THEREIN";

2) The ceriiticate is clearly and distinely provided with the dry stamp "STUFEX" as well as the perforated stamp "STUFEX";

3) For stamps in the bottonumost part of the certificate, the same product amount is indicated as in the ceraficate itself:

4) This certificate has no modifications or irregularities. If this is the case, or if there is any doubt due to any reason, please contact
us immediately.

Ponte Nelle Alpi. on April {1, 2002
STUFEX
(Stamyp and Signature)

www.masterstand.com V. 02.01.2006 4/8



Technical data sheet counter elements Tilly

TN
CTILLY N
= |

NATULRHOULZPLATTEN

Technical notice
natural wood panels

Natural wood panels are multi-ply solid wood paneis with two parallel face ples glued on either side
| of a middle core layer at 90 (cross-grain veneer effect). The middle core layer is made up of strips
| butt-jointed and glued together with tight joints. The face plies are made of continuous joint-tight i
‘ glued individual laminae. The face plies and the core are as a matter of principle made of the same
! type of wood.
TILLY natural wood panels are manufactured to OENORM B3022 and are tested to OENORM
B3024. Production to EURQ-CEN standards (prEN 122.2013) has already been introduced.

Product description:

Wood species:  Spruce. pine. larch. Swiss stonepine. maple. birch. aged copper beech. sweet
chestnut, oak. alder, ash. cherry. red alder. robiriia. elm.

Panel dimensions: Total thickness. hardwood (in mmj: 20, 26

" Total thickness. softwood (in mm): 13.15.19. 22, 26. 32.
42 other thicknesses
may be possible on

request:
Lengths. softwood {(excl. Swiss stonepine): 4045 50m
Lengths, hardwood (and Swiss stonepine): 0.60: 0.69; 0.72, 0.95:

125:1.65: 2.05; 2.30.
250:3.00:350:4.00 m

Widths. softwood (excl. Swiss stonepine): 1.25:205m
Width. hardwood (and Swiss stonepine): 125m
Dimensions of face ply and core. Face ply. softwood (in mm): 35:55.7.2.95
Face ply. hardwood (in mm): 55
Core. softwood (in mm): 60;,80.9.0:11.0:
13.0: 15.0: 17.0: 21.0:
23.0
Core. hardwood (in mm): 90:150
Standard panel Softwood panels (in mm): FP ~ C + FP = total
structure (examples): {FP = face ply. C = care) 35+460+35=13mm

35+80+35=15mm

55+80+55=19mm

5.5+ 150+ 55=26 mm

5.5+ 13.0 + 5.5 = 32 11un

95+23.0+95=42mm
Hardwood panels 55+90+55=20mm

55+ 150 +55=26mm

special panel constructions may be

possible on request;

Qualities/mix: all qualities can be combined with each other for upper and lower surfaces
of the panels (e.g. upper face ply. quality class A. lower face play. quality
class B). With hardwood only A and B can be combined. Special combina-

tions on request. All quality specifications are based on
OENORM B3022 table 1. J

_www.masterstand.com V. 02.01.2006 518




Declaration of conformity side panels Caledonia

7 Caledonia

THEAMUULASTIC EOL 8 ANG SHEETS FOR (¥ FSET JCNEEN ANC NG TAL FRHTING
MRANO - TEL. + 20 02 99007075 - FAX +30 07 95070A¢

MICROONDA

DOUBLE WALL POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER PLATES

- MICROONDA is a re elaboration of alveolar polypiupylene studied for the sector of graphics, communication and promotion: a
careful analysis of the market, a careful selection at base raw materials, and advanced technology of transformation, are the
hase elements to tast super structured Microonda placed at top level quality, of reliability and service.

- MICROONDA is used for the realisation of safety banners and divisors that can meet the following needs:

* greal resistance to shocks, even violent

*  great stability to thermal differences and atmospheric agents

e it must be light, but robust and unbreakable at iow temperatures

= it must be easy to transport

- MICROONDA is the ideal support for self adhesive letter with immediate stickiny and following removable

- MICROONDA is the suitable support on which digital elaboratas are laminated on adhesive or pre sticked

- MICAROONDA is suitable for direct digital printing with air-brush equipment (spray jet)

HOW TO USE MICROONDA

The organoleptic structure and detensioning process make Microonda a product parlicuiarly stabile and at high mechanical
stability. :

* Microonda is suitable for screen printing, spray jet and digital printing

- Microonda ven be plied, cut, sawed, perforpted, cut and die-cut by equipment used in transformation laboratoiies

*  Microonda can be fixed with nails, screws and it does not need any pre perforation for medium, small formets

OTHER DATAS

+  The composition of Microonda is in conformity with Italian law ‘or food contact {O.M, of 21.03.1973)

* Microonda is @ product biologically inert, chemically non reactive: it is not dangerous in transformation process, following
the mstruction E.E.C. 67/548 and D.M. 21.05.1981.

+  Microonda does not fear water and it remains unaltered to weather, it does not fear chemical agents and greases

" DATA SHEET 09 / 96

DATA ASTM METHOD MEASURE UNIT VALUE NOTES
(77 X57IC MODULUS D 790 KG/CM2 12000 AT FLEXING
RESISTANCE, TO TRACTION D638 KG/CM2 T5a ENERVATION LIMIT
ELONGATION AT BREAK D638 % 5200 AT13°C
170D RESIIENCE D156 KG CM/ICM 10 23°C WITH CUTTING
12CD RESIMENCE D 256 KG CM/CM 2.5 - 20°C WITH CUTTING
[ VICAT POINT D 1525 °C 140 T KG/MM2
HOT D 643 “C %0 WITI{ 46 N/CM2
WATER ABSORPTION D510 % 0.05 4 H13°C
STEAM PERMEABILITY P38, 83 GRAL24H 0.20 LYSSY L80-3001
[LINEAR DILATION COEFFICIENT D69 CMATMC 75X106 From -30°C +30°C

INDICATION OF SAFETY RULES DURING TRANSFORMATION

During ail process of transformation from resin raw matarial to laminate, folfowing transformation conditiun and equipment
used, some decompaogition products under a steam form, can develop and in high concentration can create mucous membrane
irritation.

For this reason, it is necessary a good verntiistion and aeration of workirg areas, installing aeration devices directly on
equipment.

Ended the process of hot transformation from resin to laminate, any furthar hypothasis of exhalation and/or adour and taste haa
to be excluded: so in working area at room temperatura, Microonda cannot show, for the worker heaith, any prejudicial affect,
deriving from the same laminate.

www.masterstand.com V. 02.01.2006 6/8



Caledonia

THERMCPLAGNC FONB ANG SHEETS FOR CFFSET SCREEN ANC OIGITAL FRITING
NLANO - TEL ¢30.02.95107075 - FAX ¢39 07 94307084

RULES FOR SAFETY AND HEALTH OF WORKER

MICROONDA

DOUBLE WALL POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER PLATES

1D.M. 25.07.1987 n.555 Classification and labelling _ Not requested

EEC diractive 67/548 __ DANGER _ S Nue T - - -
i D.M. vl 21.05.548 DANGER NULL B }
"D.PR. 303/56 Law sanitary check Paint not included in the table annexed to D.PR. R

{ Hules A.C.G.1.1.1987/88_Specific product dust

;D.M. 0f21.03.1973 _ Food contact

In conformity

Mot assigned limits 3

BEHAVIOUR LIMITS

[SOFTENING TEMPERATURL _ _i08-T22°C 7
TRANSFORMATION TEMPERATURE 140 - 250 °C
STARTING DECOMPOSITION TEMPERATURE  >300 °C

INFLAMMABLE TEMPERATURE

(E TEMPER FLASH > 360 °C _

| SPONTANEOUS COMBUSTION TEMPERATURE > 420 °C

| THERMAL LIMIT 70000 at 103 °C

10000 at - 20 °C

EMERCENGY INVYERVENTION

Loss and expansion

Cullect with available manual ur mechanical means.
Elimination of the product that cannot be used:

- In checked dumping ground {the polypropylene is simitar
to urban solid wasts);

- By incinerator;

www.masterstand.com V. 02.01.2006

Fire

The polypropylene can buimn even with slow primer;
it burns with white smoke and flame: it develops

a maximum of 1000 K cul/Kg. The axtinguish agents
are: water, foam, spray water, chenucal dust {Halon)
carbon diuxide (CO2).

718



Declaration of conformity tissue Giovanardi

1 MOCLARIG
RO -

O S50

DIPARITMENTO DEI VIGILI DEL FUOCO, DEL SOCCORSO PUBBLICO E DELLA DIFESA CIVILE

DIREZIONE GENTRALE PER LA PREVENZIONE E LA SICUREZZA TECNICA
AREAV — PROTEZIONE PASSIVA
VISTO il Decreto Ministeriale 26 giugno 1984 conceruente “Classificazione di reazione at fuoco ed

omelagazione ai [ini della preveazione incendi *;

VISTI il Decreto Ministeriale 03 Settembre 2001, recante “Medifiche ed integrazioni al Decreto 26
giugno 1984 concemente classificazione Ji reazione al fuoco ed omologazione ai fini della prevenzione
incendi ** ¢ il Decreto Ministeriale 28 naggio 2002 recante rettifiche al decreto medesimo;

VISTA listanza presentata dalla ditta F.ILI GIOVANARDI di Giovanardi Carlo & C.. S..c. sita in
Via G. Marconi, 63 - 46039 VILLIMPENTA (MN), produttrice de! materiale denominato "STAMOID UNO
5000 FR™ per ottenere [*omologazicne del matetiale stesso ai fini dellu prevenzione incendi;

VISTO il certificato di reazione nl fuoco n® 4460 del 30/05/2002 emesso per il predetto materiale
dalLAP.L Sl di PRATO;

VISTA la scheda tecnica, allegata a) predetty certificnto, prodoua dalla dina F.LL1 GIOVANARDI di |
Giovanardi Carlo & . S.n.c. di VILLIMPENTA (MN) ‘

ST OMOLOGA i

con il nurmero di codice MN222A701200063, it prototipo det materinle Jenominato “STAMOID UNO 5000 i
FR" prodotto dalla ditta V.LLI GIOVANARDI di Giovanardi Cario & C. Save, di VILLIMPENTA (MN), ai
soli fini dellu prevenzione incendi, nella CLASSE i REAZIONE al FUOCO 2 (DUF) e se ne
AUTORIZZA la riproduziong, ai ssusi dei decreti ministeriali citati in premessa, confurmemente a tutte Je
caratteristiche apparenti ¢ non apparenti, nonché a quelle dichisrate dalia predetta ditta nella scheda tecoica
pariment: citata in premessa.
Sul marchio o sulla dichiarazione di conformitd, da allegarsi ad opi tipo di fornitura del nateriale ,
oggetto della presente omologazions, dovranno essere riportati; |

+NOME DEL PRODUTTORE: Ditta ¥ LLI GIOVANARDI di Giovanardi Carlo & C. Sn.e. (0 aitro
segno distintivo),

+ ANNO DI PRODUZIONE: (da indicursi);

- CLASSE DI REAZIONE AL FUQCO: 2 (DUE);

3 - CODICE: MN222A70D200065;
£ - POSA IN OPERA: SOSPESO SUSCETTIILE DI PRENDERE FUOCO SU AMBO LE FACCE, i
3 - IMPIEGO: SIPARI DRAPPEGGT TENDAGQG,
B - MANUTENZIONE: METODO "A" COML DA UNI 2176 (1998). |
H Si richiamano tutti li obblighi di legge spettanti al produttore # & tutt1 j soggetti comunque interessati, |
g a norma det Codice Civile, del Codice Penale e dei decreti ministeriali 26 giugno 1984 3 settembre 2001.
[4 1| presente atto, ad eccezione dei casi di decadenza ¢ revoca deli’omologazione previsti dall’aet 9, i
5 purti 2 e 3, del D.M. 26/6//84, ha una validitd di 5§ anni dalla data di rilascio ed @& rinnovabile alla sua ‘
scadenza.
Roms, 3 MAG 200
Fasc. 4180 sort. 212
N.RILRR '?sEN’H;‘ ATTO DI OMOLOGAZIONE
PRODUCIDILE UNICAMENTE
| uq@,/« SUA INTEGRALE STESURA '
N\ ! .
I
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IUN-85-2867 1@8:19 From: T9:2878284784 F.22

_ @ertificate of Flame Resistance

SR )SSUED BY
> Gien Rewen Custam Fabries, LLC Dats treated or
; ] 1831 North Park Avenue manuisclurad
53 Glan Ravan, NC 27217

&4-07-2007

(Phone) 336/22746217  {Fex} 338/220-403¢

This is to cartify that (ke materisls gescribad Salow Aave been fame-retardani treated (or are inherently nanflemmable).
FMC EXMBIT FABRICATO ]

DBA SOFTSPACE
28 EVERGREEN DRIVE

: ME U130 :

Cerification is bereby madp that: (Check “a" or "1™

(a) The anicies deacribed below diis Cemificape have been baced with o (lame-rewirdant chemicy] approved and
registered by the Stams Fige Marahal anc that the gpplication of said chesmica) was doge in conformance wich the
1aws of the Skate of Califbraia and the Rules and Regulationi of the State Firc Marshal,

Naeme of chetiza) vaed Chem. Reg, N0 mevems— e

} ‘ Method of application

X {b) The articles described balow are mode from & flame-resistant fabric or maturiel regisered and opproved by the
State Fire Marahal for such use.

Trace name of flam. s1aaC fabeic or maveriai wyad
B80s6
FRESIST MUV CHERRY RED Reg, No. -308.06

| The Fiame-Retarde Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed By Washing

-

___Glen Raven Custom Fabries, LEC By .
Ceneral idanagerSiovey L, on

Wame of Appircaror or Rrodecion :-;-nhmdfu

il

Conmol Number 38969
Qrder Number 47374
PO Number 97-358

| Inveics Number 1387000
Cuantity 140,

|

n.mmlbﬂ
1

!
(
|
s
|

|
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspections

20

S g Y e S S0 T S S

l:ocation of Work

Cost of Construction & e

Permit Fee Ml LN e

Building (IL) ~__  Plumbing (I5) ___ Electrical (I12) ___ Site Plan (U2) ___

Othegr - dee I

Rl et § fR 47 (Vo J

Check #: o Total Collected s

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted
upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will
be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be
granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the
receipt less $10.00 or 10% whichever is greater.

WHITE - Appiicant's Copy
YELLOW - Office Copy
PINK - Permit Copy



